provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (including any statutory modification or 
re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) and the Companies (Audit and 
Auditors) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, the Company hereby ratifies the 
remuneration of ₹ 6,50,000 (Rupees Six lakh fifty thousand) plus applicable taxes, 
travel and actual out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the audit, payable 
to M/s. Sanjay Gupta and Associates (Firm Registration No.000212), who are 

appointed as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of cost records maintained by the